
January 24, 2026 KOKURA 11R THE KOKURA HIMBA STAKES

KOKURA
11

Post Time

 15:45
11R THE KOKURA HIMBA STAKES
INT F&M SD, Handicap, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:72,000,000 Yen

2000m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)   38,000  15,000   9,500   5,700   3,800

Stakes Money(1000Yen)      651     186      93                

Total       (1000Yen)   38,651  15,186   9,593   5,700   3,800
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No

Hs

No

CPU

Sel

Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 2000m
Turf 1600m
Turf 1800m
Turf 2200m
Turf 2400m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Admire Mars F4 96 57,101,000 Yen KOKT 1.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 Oct 19/25 87 3KYOTO7 Sep 14/25 110 4HANSHIN4 Jun 28/25 79 2KOKURA1 May 3/25 89 2TOKYO3 Mar 9/25 62 1HANSHIN4

Theresa(JPN) Kohei Matsuyama KYOT 1.0.0.1 1600 1.0.0.0 SHUKA SHO  G1 KANSAI TELEVISI  G2 YANAGAWA TOKUBE 2-Win SWEETPEA STAKES Ltd ARMERIA SHO 1-Win
54.0 Ritto HANT 1.1.0.0 1800 2.1.0.1 14th /18 No. 8 Fav. 8 2nd /17 No.10 Fav. 7 1st /6 No. 3 Fav. 2 6th /13 No.11 Fav. 7 1st /8 No. 3 Fav. 1

1 1 4 Tamniah Bay Haruki Sugiyama CHUT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.0 444 +6 K Matsuyama 55.0 438 +6 K Matsuyama 55.0 432 +4 K Matsuyama 53.0 428 -2 K Miura 55.0 430 +6 K Matsuyama 55.0
(Daiwa Major) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.8 1800m Turf Firm 1:43.7 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.8 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.2

Northern Farm Total 3.1.0.3 ALLT 3.1.0.3 ---------------- 6-6-7 36.2F 35.6-35.3 5-5 34.7F 34.0-35.0 1-1-1 35.2F 35.9-35.2 12-12-12 33.3F 35.6-33.8 1-1 34.2F 35.5-34.2
Hideko Kondo <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 1 0 1 Embroidery(JPN)(1.5) Kamunyak(JPN)(0.2) Mikki Gold(JPN)(0.0) Rouge Solitaire(JP(0.6) Tripolitania(JPN)(-0.2)
Kizuna F4 59 36,592,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 Oct 19/25 16 3KYOTO7 May 25/25 98 2TOKYO10 Apr 13/25 94 2HANSHIN6 Dec 8/24 80 7KYOTO4 Oct 26/24 105 4TOKYO7

Brown Ratchet(JPN) Miyabi Muto KYOT 0.0.0.2 1600 1.0.0.2 SHUKA SHO  G1 YUSHUN HIMBA (J  G1 OKA SHO  G1 HANSHIN JUVENIL  G1 ARTEMIS STAKES  G3
54.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.1 1800 1.0.0.0 18th /18 No. 5 Fav.13 7th /18 No.12 Fav. 6 9th /18 No.18 Fav. 8 16th /18 No.10 Fav. 1 1st /11 No. 2 Fav. 3

1 2 Forever Darling Bay Takahisa Tezuka CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 440 -2 K Ikezoe 55.0 442 -2 D Lane 55.0 444 +16 T Yokoyama 55.0 428 -12 C Lemaire 55.0 440 +2 C Lemaire 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:07.0 2400m Turf Firm 2:26.6 1600m Turf Good 1:34.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.8

Northern Farm Total 2.0.0.4 ALLT 2.0.0.4 ---------------- 10-11-15 42.9F 35.6-35.3 10-11-11 34.6F 34.8-34.7 17-17 34.8F 34.5-34.5 11-12 35.9F 34.2-34.9 3-3 33.3F 35.1-33.6
Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 2 Embroidery(JPN)(8.7) Kamunyak(JPN)(0.9) Embroidery(JPN)(1.4) Arma Veloce(JPN)(1.7) Mistress(JPN)(-0.2)
Heart's Cry M5 93 70,224,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 1.0.1.4 Nov 16/25 89 5TOKYO4 Oct 19/25 98 4NIIGATA2 Sep 15/25 85 4NAKAYAMA5 Aug 16/25 78 3CHUKYO7 Mar 30/25 64 2HANSHIN2

Flaming Hoop(JPN) Makoto Sugihara KYOT 1.1.0.1 1600 1.1.0.1 UTOPIA STAKES 3-Win NIIGATA HIMBA S Ltd 2005 MEMORIAL D 2-Win NAGAKUTE TOKUBE 2-Win SHIKOKU SHIMBUN 2-Win
54.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.2 1800 2.0.0.0 1st /11 No. 6 Fav. 3 2nd /14 No.12 Fav. 5 1st /9 No. 1 Fav. 2 3rd /8 No. 4 Fav. 4 7th /11 No. 7 Fav. 3

2 3 She's a Tiger Bay Yasuo Tomomichi CHUT 1.0.1.2 2200 0.1.0.0 494 0 M Sugihara 56.0 494 0 K Ogino 55.0 494 0 J Moreira 56.0 494 +12 A Badel 56.0 482 -6 M Demuro 56.0
(Sunday Silence) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.1 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.5 2200m Turf Firm 2:12.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.6 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.9 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.1

Northern Farm Total 4.2.1.5 ALLT 4.2.1.5 ---------------- 9-10-10 32.9F 37.2-33.7 8-6-4 34.7F 35.8-35.0 6-6-5 33.1F 38.3-33.9 4-4-3 34.0F 37.0-34.1 5-3-2 36.8F 36.9-36.1
Kaneko Makoto Holdings Co. Lt <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 1 2 Clini Clown(JPN)(-0.1) Canela Fina(JPN)(0.2) Blue Maestro(JPN)(-0.1) Lady Value(JPN)(0.2) Ladybells(JPN)(1.1)
Orfevre F4 100 71,195,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.2 Nov 22/25 86 3FUKUSHIMA5 Oct 19/25 102 3KYOTO7 Oct 2/25 67  Funabashi Jun 18/25 93  Kawasaki Apr 13/25 73 2HANSHIN6

Kurino Mei(JPN) Manabu Sakai KYOT 0.0.0.2 1600 2.0.0.2 FUKUSHIMA KINEN  G3 SHUKA SHO  G1 MARINE CUP  G3 KANTO OAKS(SHIT  G2 OKA SHO  G1
54.0 Ritto HANT 1.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 9th /16 No. 3 Fav. 6 7th /18 No. 7 Fav.17 9th /10 No. 9 Fav. 3 4th /14 No. 4 Fav. 5 15th /18 No.15 Fav. 7

2 4 Kurino Elizabeth Chestnut Naosuke Sugai CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 450 -4 M Sakai 53.0 454 +2 M Sakai 55.0 452 +23 D Sasaki 55.0 429 -11 D Sasaki 55.0 440 -6 M Sakai 55.0
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.7 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:57.7 2100m Dirt Stand 2:18.6 1600m Turf Good 1:36.0

Kimura Bokujo Total 3.0.0.6 ALLT 3.0.0.4 ---------------- 6-7-7 34.3F 36.1-34.2 14-14-15 34.7F 35.6-35.3 3-4-10 41.9F 36.8-38.2 4-4-4 40.7F 35.2-39.8 2-2 37.3F 34.5-34.5
Yoriko Kurimoto <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.2 8WOver 1 0 0 3 Nishino Ti Amo(JPN(0.8) Embroidery(JPN)(0.7) Puraudofure^ru(4.1) Memoria Cafe(JPN)(1.3) Embroidery(JPN)(2.9)
Black Tide M7 83 57,045,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.2 2000 2.1.2.12 Dec 28/25 89 5HANSHIN8 Sep 14/25 81 4HANSHIN4 Aug 16/25 76 3CHUKYO7 Jul 27/25 65 3CHUKYO2 May 24/25 60 1NIIGATA7

Arenaria(JPN) Hiroki Matsumoto KYOT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 THANKFUL STAKES 3-Win NOSE TOKUBETSU 2-Win NAGAKUTE TOKUBE 2-Win KISOGAWA TOKUBE 2-Win ISHIUCHI TOKUBE 1-Win
51.0 Ritto HANT 1.0.2.0 1800 0.0.0.2 3rd /11 No. 3 Fav. 4 1st /9 No. 6 Fav. 4 5th /8 No. 7 Fav. 8 6th /10 No. 1 Fav. 5 1st /16 No.15 Fav. 6

3 5 Little Biscuit Dark Bay Shota Nishizono CHUT 0.1.0.5 2200 0.2.1.4 442 +8 K Kokubun 56.0 434 0 K Kokubun 56.0 434 -6 K Kokubun 56.0 440 +8 F Matsuwaka 52.0 432 0 K Kokubun 56.0
(Sunday Silence) BL Four Seasons 1.0.1.8 WETT 0.1.0.1 2400 0.0.1.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.5 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.4 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.9

Okada Stud Total 5.5.5.25 ALLT 2.3.4.22 ------ 3-------- 1-1-1 35.0F 37.5-34.6 1-1-1 34.3F 38.1-34.3 5-5-5 34.0F 37.0-34.1 1-1-1 34.9F 37.1-34.0 4-5 34.1F 36.7-34.3
Normandy Thoroughbred Racing <----[FrontRunner] ALLD 3.2.1.3 3 W 1 1 2 6 Roland Barows(JPN)(0.4) Carino(JPN)(-0.1) Lady Value(JPN)(0.4) Young Scarlet(JPN)(0.9) Silent Groove(JPN)(-0.1)
Behkabad M7 92 132,143,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Dec 20/25 92 5NAKAYAMA5 Oct 12/25 87 4TOKYO4 Aug 3/25 72 1SAPPORO4 Jun 22/25 76 3TOKYO6 Apr 20/25 95 1FUKUSHIMA4

Feel Sympathy(JPN) Ryuto Yokoyama KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 3.3.0.10 TURQUOISE STAKE  G3 IRELAND TROPHY  G2 HOKKAIDO SHIMBU  G3 FUCHU HIMBA STA  G3 FUKUSHIMA HIMBA  G3
53.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 1.1.2.8 5th /16 No.14 Fav.14 11th /16 No. 4 Fav.15 14th /14 No.14 Fav. 9 14th /14 No. 4 Fav. 9 3rd /16 No. 4 Fav. 8

3 6 Smart Sympathy Bay Shigeyuki Kojima CHUT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.0 468 +4 A Sugawara 53.0 464 +8 R Yokoyama 55.0 456 -6 R Yokoyama 55.0 462 +6 R Yokoyama 54.0 456 -6 R Yokoyama 55.0
(Cape Cross) Four Seasons 2.2.0.6 WETT 0.0.0.1 2400 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.6 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.8 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.6

Okada Stud Total 4.4.2.19 ALLT 4.4.2.19 -------- 5------ 5-6-5 34.3F 34.7-34.7 11-8-6 33.5F 36.4-33.2 3-3-4 37.3F 34.9-35.9 3-4-4 36.4F 35.5-35.4 8-8-4 34.7F 35.2-35.2
Makio Okada <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 0 0 1 Drop of Light(JPN)(0.4) Lavanda(JPN)(0.9) Argine(JPN)(1.8) Sekitoba East(JPN)(1.4) Admire Matsuri(JPN(0.4)
Lord Kanaloa F4 88 35,326,000 Yen KOKT 1.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 Nov 16/25 85 5TOKYO4 Oct 19/25 98 3KYOTO7 Sep 7/25 82 4HANSHIN2 Jul 13/25 59 2KOKURA6 Jun 21/25 56 3HANSHIN5

In Vogue(JPN) Fuma Matsuwaka KYOT 1.0.0.1 1600 1.1.0.1 UTOPIA STAKES 3-Win SHUKA SHO  G1 TAKEDAO TOKUBET 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
51.0 Ritto HANT 1.0.0.1 1800 2.0.0.2 4th /11 No. 2 Fav. 2 9th /18 No.15 Fav.14 1st /5 No. 3 Fav. 2 1st /16 No. 3 Fav. 1 5th /14 No.14 Fav. 3

4 7 Trend Hunter Bay Yuichi Fukunaga CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 500 -2 T Danno 54.0 502 +6 T Danno 55.0 496 +10 R Sakai 53.0 486 -8 Y Kawada 53.0 494 +18 M Iwata 53.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 1.1.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.7 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.2 1800m Turf Firm 1:45.6 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.1

Chiyoda Farm Shizunai Total 3.1.0.4 ALLT 3.1.0.4 ---------------- 1-1-1 33.9F 37.2-33.7 2-3-3 35.8F 35.6-35.3 2-2 33.7F 34.5-33.9 3-3-3 36.8F 35.7-37.5 2-2 35.5F 34.7-35.4
Masatake Iida <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Flaming Hoop(JPN)(0.2) Embroidery(JPN)(0.9) Night Slugger(JPN)(-0.3) Fate Line(JPN)(-0.1) Licantropo(JPN)(0.3)
Kitasan Black M6 111 124,556,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.1.0.0 Nov 16/25 106 4KYOTO4 Aug 17/25 113 1SAPPORO8 Aug 3/25 102 1SAPPORO4 May 18/25 85 2KYOTO8 Feb 9/25 75 1KYOTO4

Coconuts Brown(JPN)
Yuichi Kitamura KYOT 2.0.2.2 1600 1.1.0.1 QUEEN ELIZABETH  G1 SAPPORO KINEN  G2 HOKKAIDO SHIMBU  G3 NISHIKI STAKES 3-Win IKARUGA STAKES 3-Win
55.5 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 1800 3.2.2.1 5th /16 No.13 Fav. 3 2nd /16 No.15 Fav. 2 2nd /14 No. 4 Fav. 2 1st /12 No. 7 Fav. 2 10th /14 No.13 Fav. 2

4 8 1 Lewers Street Bay Hiroyuki Uemura CHUT 0.1.0.0 2200 0.0.0.1 462 +2 Y Kitamura 56.0 460 -10 Y Kitamura 56.0 470 +20 Y Kitamura 55.0 450 +6 M Iwata 55.0 444 -16 H Miyuki 56.0
(Black Tide) Four Seasons 1.1.1.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2200m Turf Firm 2:11.5 2000m Turf Good 2:01.7 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.0 1600m Turf Good 1:33.1 1600m Turf Good 1:35.9

Shimokobe Farm Total 4.4.2.3 ALLT 4.4.2.3 ---------------- 12-12-12 34.6F 35.4-34.9 11-12-10 35.5F 36.1-36.9 12-13-11 34.0F 34.9-35.9 10-7 32.8F 35.3-33.7 5-5 35.3F 35.6-34.9
Takayuki Shimokobe <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 3 1 1 2 Regaleira(JPN)(0.5) Top Knife(JPN)(0.2) Argine(JPN)(0.0) Gaiamente(JPN)(-0.4) Tagano Elpida(JPN)(0.9)
Satono Crown M5 96 71,662,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.1 2000 2.1.1.3 Nov 22/25 97 3FUKUSHIMA5 Aug 3/25 96 1SAPPORO4 Jul 12/25 79 1HAKODATE9 Jun 14/25 81 1HAKODATE1 Mar 16/25 74 2NAKAYAMA6

Pareja(JPN) Katsuma Sameshima KYOT 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.1 FUKUSHIMA KINEN  G3 HOKKAIDO SHIMBU  G3 GORYOKAKU STAKE 3-Win MATSUMAE TOKUBE 2-Win BOSO TOKUBETSU 2-Win
54.0 Ritto HANT 1.0.0.1 1800 2.1.0.2 3rd /16 No. 7 Fav. 7 5th /14 No. 1 Fav. 8 1st /14 No.10 Fav. 4 1st /16 No. 6 Fav. 6 7th /16 No.15 Fav. 4

5 9 3 Alma Mia Dark Bay Koichi Shintani CHUT 0.1.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 440 0 K Sameshima 54.0 440 -8 K Sameshima 55.0 448 +8 K Sameshima 56.0 440 +8 K Sameshima 56.0 432 0 H Tanabe 56.0
(Marju) Four Seasons 0.1.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.2 2400 0.0.0.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.2 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.3 1800m Turf Yield 1:52.5

Hirayama Bokujo Total 4.2.1.7 ALLT 4.2.1.7 ---------------- 12-11-9 33.6F 36.1-34.2 7-7-7 35.0F 34.9-35.9 7-6-6 34.8F 35.3-35.5 8-7-7 34.3F 34.6-34.9 12-5-5 38.0F 37.3-37.3
Tadahiko Nakamura <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 2 1 2 Nishino Ti Amo(JPN(0.3) Argine(JPN)(0.3) Erato(JPN)(0.0) Caterina(JPN)(-0.2) Amai(JPN)(1.4)
Satono Diamond M5 39 54,279,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.1 Jan 10/26 66 1KYOTO3 Dec 21/25 60 5HANSHIN6 Oct 7/25 88  Ohi Aug 30/25 67 4CHUKYO3 Aug 2/25 80 2NIIGATA3

Taku Shin Imeru(JPN)
Ryo Takakura KYOT 0.0.1.0 1600 0.0.0.0 SUBARU STAKES Ltd BETELGEUSE STAK Ltd LADIESPRELUDE  G2 NAGOYAJO STAKES OPN RYUTO STAKES 3-Win
52.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.1.1 13th /16 No.13 Fav.13 16th /16 No.11 Fav.11 8th /12 No. 4 Fav. 6 14th /16 No. 9 Fav. 4 1st /14 No.13 Fav. 6

5 10 Darling Bird Bay Hidenori Take CHUT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.0 490 +2 R Takakura 55.0 488 0 R Wada 55.0 488 +8 R Takakura 55.0 480 -6 R Takakura 53.0 486 +2 R Takakura 53.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.4 WETT 0.0.0.1 2400 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.5 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:52.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:51.5

Takeshi Maetani Total 4.1.1.10 ALLT 0.0.1.3 --13----16------ 11-14 37.1F 35.1-36.4 2-2-2 39.2F 35.6-36.4 1-1-3 40.7F 36.8-38.8 1-1-1 39.8F 37.5-37.5 1-1-1 37.5F 36.6-37.5
KSHD <---[Stalker] ALLD 4.1.0.7 1 W 1 0 0 1 Kitano's Edge(JPN)(1.9) Le Cheval d'Or(JPN(2.9) Beyond the Valley((1.9) T O Password(JPN)(2.3) Decoration(JPN)(-0.3)
King Kamehameha M7 89 70,650,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.2 2000 1.0.0.6 Oct 19/25 90 4NIIGATA2 Jun 22/25 93 3TOKYO6 May 25/25 79 2KYOTO10 Apr 13/25 87 1FUKUSHIMA2 Jan 25/25 86 1KOKURA1

Erika Vita(JPN) Daito Ozawa KYOT 0.0.0.3 1600 1.0.0.2 NIIGATA HIMBA S Ltd FUCHU HIMBA STA  G3 MIYAKOOJI STAKE Ltd FUKUSHIMA MIMPO Ltd KOKURA HIMBA ST  G3
52.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.8 7th /14 No. 1 Fav. 8 6th /14 No. 6 Fav.14 11th /17 No.14 Fav.16 9th /15 No.10 Fav.13 12th /18 No.11 Fav.15

6 11 Marciano Black Sakae Kunieda CHUT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.3 468 +2 K Kikuzawa 56.0 466 +8 G Maruyama 52.0 458 -16 R Wada 53.0 474 +8 D Ozawa 56.0 466 +2 K Ikezoe 53.0
(Kingmambo) Four Seasons 0.0.0.6 WETT 0.0.0.1 2400 0.0.0.1 2200m Turf Firm 2:13.2 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.4 1800m Turf Good 1:47.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.5 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.2

Northern Farm Total 2.0.0.20 ALLT 2.0.0.20 ---------------- 3-2-2 35.2F 35.8-35.0 1-1-1 35.8F 35.5-35.4 10-10 36.7F 33.9-35.7 6-6-6 36.1F 34.8-36.4 10-9-11 36.3F 33.9-36.3
Masahiro Miki <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 0 11 Canela Fina(JPN)(0.5) Sekitoba East(JPN)(0.4) Sekitoba East(JPN)(1.8) Sirius Colt(JPN)(0.7) Verehrung(JPN)(0.8)
Real Steel M6 75 75,166,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.2 Nov 22/25 73 3FUKUSHIMA5 Oct 12/25 77 4TOKYO4 Jul 19/25 78 2FUKUSHIMA7 Jun 1/25 77 2TOKYO12 May 3/25 74 1NIIGATA1

Anri Road(JPN) Akatsuki Tomita KYOT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.1.2.2 FUKUSHIMA KINEN  G3 IRELAND TROPHY  G2 ABUKUMA STAKES 3-Win MURASAKI SHO 3-Win SANJO STAKES 3-Win
52.0 Ritto HANT 1.1.0.2 1800 4.1.0.6 16th /16 No. 9 Fav.15 14th /16 No.16 Fav.14 1st /10 No. 2 Fav. 4 11th /18 No.14 Fav. 9 12th /15 No. 4 Fav. 7

6 12 Caxixi Bay Taiki Chaki CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 476 -6 D Sasaki 52.0 482 0 K Ogino 55.0 482 0 K Ogino 53.0 482 +4 Y Kitamura 53.0 478 +2 A Saito 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 2.1.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.6 1800m Turf Firm 1:45.9 1800m Dirt Good 1:53.7

Northern Farm Total 4.2.2.11 ALLT 4.2.2.10 ---------------- 10-9-9 34.6F 36.1-34.2 16-16-16 33.2F 36.4-33.2 6-5-5 35.5F 36.5-36.1 6-6-6 35.9F 33.6-36.1 5-4-4 38.2F 37.9-37.3
Masahiro Miki <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 2 1 1 5 Nishino Ti Amo(JPN(1.2) Lavanda(JPN)(1.6) Wide Aladdin(JPN)(-0.1) Meliorem(JPN)(1.3) Appealing Look(JPN(1.4)
Leontes M6 96 67,411,000 Yen KOKT 1.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.3 Dec 13/25 89 5CHUKYO3 Nov 15/25 80 4KYOTO3 Oct 13/25 88 4TOKYO5 Jun 22/25 91 3TOKYO6 Mar 9/25 78 1HANSHIN4

Win Edel(JPN) Koji Nishizuka KYOT 0.0.0.2 1600 1.4.2.3 CHUNICHI SHIMBU  G3 ANDROMEDA STAKE Ltd OCTOBER STAKES Ltd FUCHU HIMBA STA  G3 OSAKAJO STAKES Ltd
52.0 Ritto HANT 0.2.3.3 1800 3.0.1.4 11th /18 No. 2 Fav.13 12th /16 No. 5 Fav.13 7th /18 No.10 Fav. 9 7th /14 No.10 Fav. 8 13th /14 No.11 Fav. 8

7 13 Cosmo Platina Dark Bay Naohiro Yoshida CHUT 0.2.0.1 2200 0.0.0.0 462 +2 K Nishizuka 52.0 460 +2 F Matsuwaka 55.0 458 +6 Y Hara 52.0 452 -4 Y Hara 52.0 456 +2 K Matsuyama 55.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.1.0.4 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 1:58.4 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.1 2000m Turf Firm 1:58.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.3

Cosmo View Farm Total 4.4.3.11 ALLT 4.4.3.11 ----------11---- 9-12-12 33.7F 35.1-34.1 13-13-12 35.2F 35.5-35.1 9-11-11 34.1F 35.8-34.2 14-14-14 34.6F 35.5-35.4 7-7 34.9F 35.3-33.6
Win Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 1 0 0 Shake Your Heart(J(0.8) West Now(JPN)(1.2) Nishino Revenant(J(0.9) Sekitoba East(JPN)(0.5) David Barows(JPN)(1.7)
Kitasan Black M5 96 105,906,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 2.0.0.4 Nov 22/25 94 3FUKUSHIMA5 Aug 3/25 86 1SAPPORO4 May 18/25 104 2TOKYO8 Mar 8/25 101 2NAKAYAMA3 Jan 5/25 100 1NAKAYAMA1

Christmas Parade(JPN)
Yukito Ishikawa KYOT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 FUKUSHIMA KINEN  G3 HOKKAIDO SHIMBU  G3 VICTORIA MILE  G1 LAUREL R.C.SHO  G3 NIKKAN SPORTS S  G3
56.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.1.1 6th /16 No. 1 Fav. 3 9th /14 No.13 Fav. 5 9th /17 No. 1 Fav. 8 3rd /14 No. 6 Fav. 1 4th /18 No.15 Fav. 1

7 14 Miss Erika Dark Bay Shizuya Kato CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 1.0.0.0 460 -8 K Tosaki 56.0 468 +8 T Yokoyama 57.0 460 +2 Y Ishikawa 56.0 458 -2 Y Ishikawa 56.0 460 -4 Y Ishikawa 55.0
(Black Tide) Four Seasons 2.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:47.2 2000m Turf Firm 1:58.5

Northern Farm Total 3.0.1.7 ALLT 3.0.1.6 ---------------- 3-3-3 34.3F 36.1-34.2 12-12-13 35.1F 34.9-35.9 11-12 34.0F 33.9-35.3 2-2-2 35.3F 36.5-35.7 1-1-1 36.1F 34.9-35.7
G1 Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 2 0 1 4 Nishino Ti Amo(JPN(0.5) Argine(JPN)(1.0) Ascoli Piceno(JPN)(0.4) Shirankedo(JPN)(0.1) Al Naseem(JPN)(0.4)
Just a Way M5 83 51,887,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 4.1.0.1 Oct 5/25 92 3KYOTO2 Aug 16/25 80 3CHUKYO7 May 10/25 64 2KYOTO5 Sep 15/24 101 3CHUKYO4 Aug 11/24 50 2CHUKYO2

Lady Value(JPN) Taisei Danno KYOT 2.1.0.2 1600 0.0.0.1 OHARA STAKES 3-Win NAGAKUTE TOKUBE 2-Win 1 Win 1-Win KANSAI TELEVISI  G2 Maiden MDN
54.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1st /9 No. 1 Fav. 2 1st /8 No. 8 Fav. 2 1st /11 No. 1 Fav. 1 6th /15 No. 6 Fav. 9 1st /18 No. 5 Fav. 2

7 15 5 Vegas Night Bay Shinya Kobayashi CHUT 2.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.0 454 -10 T Danno 56.0 464 0 T Danno 56.0 464 +22 Y Take 56.0 442 0 M Nagashima 55.0 442 +4 M Nagashima 53.0
(Heart's Cry) Four Seasons 0.1.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Good 1:59.4 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.7 2000m Turf Good 2:01.6 2000m Turf Good 2:00.3 2000m Turf Firm 1:58.6

Shadai Farm Total 4.1.0.3 ALLT 4.1.0.3 ---------------- 2-2-1 34.2F 36.1-34.3 2-2-2 34.0F 37.0-34.1 1-1-1 34.8F 35.9-34.8 2-2-2 34.6F 36.1-35.6 1-1-1 35.7F 34.9-35.7
Yuji Kato <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 3 0 0 1 Ice Green(JPN)(-0.2) Tagano Abby(JPN)(-0.2) Triomphalement(JPN(-0.5) Queen's Walk(JPN)(0.4) Aquilone(JPN)(-0.4)
Daiwa Major M5 101 150,605,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.1.1.0 Dec 20/25 89 5NAKAYAMA5 Nov 16/25 94 4KYOTO4 Oct 12/25 90 4TOKYO4 Jul 27/25 111 2NIIGATA2 May 18/25 92 2TOKYO8

Bond Girl(JPN) Yuji Tannai KYOT 0.1.0.1 1600 1.4.0.4 TURQUOISE STAKE  G3 QUEEN ELIZABETH  G1 IRELAND TROPHY  G2 SEKIYA KINEN  G3 VICTORIA MILE  G1
55.5 Miho HANT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.1.0.1 11th /16 No. 7 Fav. 3 11th /16 No. 9 Fav.12 9th /16 No. 8 Fav. 1 2nd /18 No.11 Fav. 2 16th /17 No.10 Fav. 2

8 16 6 Coasted Bay Takahisa Tezuka CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.1 460 0 A Tsumura 56.0 460 +2 A Tsumura 56.0 458 +2 C Lemaire 55.0 456 0 C Lemaire 56.0 456 +8 Y Take 56.0
(Sunday Silence) Four Seasons 0.1.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.5 2200m Turf Firm 2:12.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:31.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.0

Northern Farm Total 1.6.1.6 ALLT 1.6.1.6 --------11------ 10-8-7 34.3F 34.7-34.7 13-12-14 35.1F 35.4-34.9 7-11-10 33.2F 36.4-33.2 9-9 32.8F 33.9-34.1 15-15 34.2F 33.9-35.3
Susumu Fujita <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 1 0 3 Drop of Light(JPN)(0.5) Regaleira(JPN)(1.1) Lavanda(JPN)(0.8) Kana Tape(JPN)(0.0) Ascoli Piceno(JPN)(0.9)
Epiphaneia F4 111 62,513,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.1.0.1 Oct 19/25 107 3KYOTO7 Sep 7/25 107 4NAKAYAMA2 May 24/25 69 2TOKYO9 Mar 22/25 97 2NAKAYAMA7 Dec 21/24 48 5NAKAYAMA7

Jocelyn(JPN) Christophe Lemaire KYOT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 SHUKA SHO  G1 SHION STAKES  G2 CARNATION CUP 1-Win FLOWER CUP  G3 Novice NWC
54.0 Miho HANT 0.0.0.0 1800 2.0.0.1 4th /18 No. 3 Fav. 4 2nd /13 No. 5 Fav. 2 1st /9 No. 7 Fav. 3 4th /16 No. 7 Fav. 3 1st /16 No. 5 Fav. 2

8 17 2 Katies Heart Bay Yuichi Shikato CHUT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 472 +2 M Iwata 55.0 470 +6 C Lemaire 55.0 464 -10 D Lane 55.0 474 -4 T Yokoyama 55.0 478     T Yokoyama 55.0
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 1:58.8 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.1 1800m Turf Firm 1:45.4 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:51.2

Northern Farm Total 2.1.0.2 ALLT 2.1.0.2 ---------------- 9-11-13 34.7F 35.6-35.3 5-4-5 33.6F 34.7-34.0 7-6-5 33.5F 35.1-34.1 8-8-8 35.5F 35.5-35.4 2-1-1 33.7F 38.9-33.7
Kazumi Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 1 0 1 Embroidery(JPN)(0.5) Kelly Fled Ask(JPN(0.0) Kreisleriana(JPN)(-0.3) Lesedrama(JPN)(0.7) Win Stiga(JPN)(-0.4)
Gun Runner M6 87 73,029,000 Yen KOKT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 Oct 18/25 85 3KYOTO6 Jul 26/25 69 3CHUKYO1 Jun 15/25 76 3HANSHIN4 Apr 20/25 62 2HANSHIN8 Mar 1/25 65 1HANSHIN1

Pulchritude(JPN) Osuke Tayama KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.1.1 TOURMALINE STAK 3-Win ENSHUNADA TOKUB 2-Win SAKASEGAWA TOKU 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win 2 Win 2-Win
51.0 Ritto HANT 0.0.1.1 1800 0.0.1.4 2nd /16 No. 6 Fav. 2 1st /7 No. 1 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No.16 Fav. 3 7th /16 No. 6 Fav. 1 2nd /10 No. 9 Fav. 1

8 18 Global Beauty Chestnut Mikio Matsunaga CHUT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.0 464 +8 K Sameshima 56.0 456 0 K Matsuyama 56.0 456 +6 K Matsuyama 56.0 450 +4 S Yoshimura 55.0 446 -4 A Nishimura 56.0
(Candy Ride) Four Seasons 1.1.0.3 WETT 0.0.1.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:51.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.3 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:51.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.8

Northern Farm Total 3.5.2.9 ALLT 0.0.2.6 ---------------- 3-5-3 36.4F 36.4-36.6 4-6-4 37.5F 38.9-37.9 11-10-8 37.1F 36.3-38.0 2-2-2 41.5F 36.5-39.9 6-4-4 39.1F 36.2-39.5
U.Carrot Farm <---[Stalker] ALLD 3.5.0.3 8WOver 0 1 2 3 Reina de Arcilla(J(0.1) Hagino Corazon(JPN(-0.2) Taku Shin Imeru(JP(0.1) Tagano Cioccolata((1.7) Pigeon Blood(JPN)(0.1)

KOKURA Turf 2000m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.22～2026.01.21）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Gold Ship  58   9   2   4  43 0.155 0.190
 2 Kizuna  53   7   5   4  37 0.132 0.226
 3 Epiphaneia  52   6   5   7  34 0.115 0.212
 4 Hearts Cry  32   3   4   2  23 0.094 0.219
 5 Kitasan Black  22   3   2   0  17 0.136 0.227
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January 24, 2026 KOKURA 11R THE KOKURA HIMBA STAKES INT F&M SD, Handicap, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:72,000,000 Yen 2000m, Turf


